sources 

Statement ‘C’ - 7,85,911.60 

(g) Extent of disproportionate 
assets during the check 
period 

TOTAL = 9,30,989.65 

30.  For the aforesaid reasons, the Appellant is found 

to have been in possession of disproportionate of assets of 

Rs.9,30,989.65 (Rupees nine lakhs thirty thousand nine 

hundred eighty nine and paisa sixty five) as against 

Rs.44,53,336.65 (Rupees forty four lakhs fifty three 

thousand three hundred thirty six and paisa sixty five) as 

found by the Learned Special Judge, Prevention of 

Corruption Act, 1988, East and North Sikkim at Gangtok 

vide impugned judgment dated 31-12-2012 in S.T. (Vig.) 

Case No.1 of 2002.  

31.  In the result, The Appeal is dismissed.